Page    1/1
Strength member
  Z159
31.3.2016 ver.3
This cable is suitable for outdoor aerial use or direct burial to sand bed.
KABELOVNA  Děčín Podmokly  s.r.o.
Ústecká 840/33, 405 33 Děčín 5
Czech Republic

marking @ 1 m intervals
Other print legends available on request
Order example
2100 m  A-D(2ZN)2YT 12E9/125G.652D  jacket colour BLK, specification AS0I
Fibre Type
Single mode fiber  9/125
Multi mode fiber  50/125
Multi mode fiber  62,5/125
See the Fibre Specification sheet
Black HDPE outer jacket, UV stable
(Other colours available on request)
KDP reserves the right to change the values ​​in this document without prior notice.KDP is not responsible for any action taken pursuant to this document.This document is property of KDP.
This document or any of its parts are not alowed to be redistributed without explicit consent of KDP.
Rip-cord
Mechanical and Environmental properties
Test Value Unit Method Comment
Cable outer diameter 7,7 × 3,8 mm EN 60811-1-1
Cable weight 36 kg/km - calculated
Outer jacket thickness 1,1 mm
Loose tube diameter 2,0 mm
Thermal expansion coefficient 15,5 ppm/K
Modulus of elasticity 16,0 Gpa
2400 N EN 60974-1-2-E1
- recommended sag  min.  1,5%  span
1600 N EN 60974-1-2-E1
- recommended sag  min.  1,5%  span
Vibration Test 300 Hours  Tested by Telenco
- Max. Attenuation Variation 0,2dB
- NO damages of the Cable
4000 N EN 60974-1-2-E3
- plate  dimensions  100×100 mm
- duration of loading 1 min.
3
Number
EN 60974-1-2-E4
- impact energy 15 Nm, slightly damaged jacket
of. - impact energy 20 Nm, no jacket cracking
impact
120 mm EN 60974-1-2-E11a
160 mm EN 60974-1-2-E11b
Temperature range
Installation -15 to + 50°C
EN 60794-1-22-F1
Operation -40 to + 70°C - Dwell time  acc.. to  EN 60794-1-22-F1
Storage -40 to + 70°C
Max.  allowable  tension - max. attenuation variation ≤ 0,5 dB at 1550 nm
ODWAC Clamp
Max.  allowable  tension - max. attenuation variation ≤ 0,5 dB at 1550 nm
HYPOCLAMP Clamp
- NO slipping into the clamps.
Crush resistance  test - max. attenuation variation ≤ 0,1 dB at 1550 nm
Impact resistance test